



Description:

Whole Grain Mac & Chs With Large Elbow Pasta
Reduced Fat, Reduced Sodium. 80/6 Oz Seervings Cn
Label: 6Oz = 2 M/Ma & 0.75 Grains Always Check Label
For Current Nutritional Info

Information:

Pack Size : 6/5LBS
Material Description : Macaroni & Cheese Whole Grain
Material SUPC : 1068281

Nutrition Facts

Serving Size 6 oz. (170g)

Amount Per Serving

Calories 280 **Calories from Fat 99**

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g 18%

Saturated Fat 6g 32%

Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 35mg 12%

Sodium 650mg 27%

Total Carbohydrate 30g 10%

Dietary Fiber 2g 6%

Sugars g

Protein 15g

Vitamin A 0% * **Vitamin C** 2%

Calcium 35% * **Iron** 2%

* Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.
Your Daily Values may be higher or lower depending on your
calorie needs:

		Calories	2,000	2,500
Total Fat	Less than	65g	80g	
Sat Fat	Less than	20g	25g	
Cholesterol	Less than	300mg	300mg	
Sodium	Less than	2,400mg	2,400mg	
Total Carbohydrate		300g	375g	
Dietary Fiber		25g	30g	

Calories per gram:

Fat 9 Carbohydrate 4 Protein 4

Child Nutrition Yes

Meat/Meat Alt(oz eq) 2.0 oz eq

Product Formulation Statement No

CN Identification 093190

Notes: Each 6.00 oz serving (by weight) of Macaroni and
Cheese provides 2.00 oz equivalent meat alternate and 1.00
oz equivalent grains for Child Nutrition Meal Pattern
Requirements.

Ingredients:

WATER, PASTEURIZED PROCESS CHEESE (cheddar cheese [pasteurized milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], water, cream, sodium phosphates and potassium phosphates, seasoning [potassium chloride, flavor (contains maltodextrin)], paprika extract, annatto extract), MACARONI (whole durum wheat flour, enriched semolina [semolina, niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid], contains 2% or less of egg white, glycerol monostearate), NONFAT DRY MILK, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2% OF CHEESE FLAVOR (a dehydrated blend of whey, cheddar cheese [milk, cheese culture, salt, enzymes], butter, buttermilk solids, sodium phosphate, natural flavor), MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, BUTTER FLAVORING (whey solids, enzyme-modified butter [butter, buttermilk powder, enzymes], maltodextrin, salt, dehydrated butter [butter, buttermilk powder], guar gum, annatto and turmeric [for color]), SODIUM PHOSPHATES AND POTASSIUM PHOSPHATES.

Allergens:

CONTAINS: Eggs, Milk, Wheat;